Government of Dubai
Dubai Courts

Amicable Settlements

notification by Publication

Dispute no. 1732 / 2026 / 461 – value-specific Dispute.
Considered by the 24th Amicable Settlement of Disputes, No. 468.

Subject of Dispute Claim for an amount of (AED 32,925) (Thirty-Two

Thousand, Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Dirhams).

Plaintiff inDiGo rent a car Dmcc
Address United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, Business Bay, Al A'amal

Street - Oxford Building, Office No. G8, near Capital Golden Tower Tel. :

0554013588.

Party to be notified Henri joeL esabe eKane. Capacity: Defendant

Subject of Notification A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject

of which is a claim for an amount of (AED 32,925) (Thirty-Two Thousand,

Nine Hundred and Twenty- Five Dirhams).

A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 09/03/2026, at 10:00 AM via

the Remote Litigation Hall. Therefore, you are required to appear or be

represented by your legal Attorney, and you must submit any

memoranda or documents to the court at least three days prior to the

[...]

amicabLe settLements  

Digital notification by Publication  

regarding case no: 623/2026/461- Limited value Dispute 
Heard at The twenty third division of amicable settlement 464 
subject of case Ordering the defendants to jointly pay the
plaintiff AED 37,000 (Thirty seven thousand Dirhams) as legal fees
along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim to the date
of full payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees,
expenses and attorney fees. 
Plaintiff juma Khalifa advocates & Legal consultancy 
address : UAE- the Emirate of Dubai , Deira, Al Garhoud Area, 65

[...]

SHIHAJUDHEEN NALAKATHU ABU , his capacity: defendant,  
2. SHAHEERA MOHAMMED HARIS, her capacity : defendant 
the parties to be notified: We would like to inform you that the
plaintiff filed the case against you and its subject is to pay the
plaintiff AED 37,000 (Thirty seven thousand Dirhams) as legal fees
along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim to the date
of full payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees.
expenses and attorney fees. 
The hearing of this case will be on Tuesday, 17/03/2026, at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

Heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 18th Chamber no.473
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. ( 7 7 1 1 9 6) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value
of (AED 30000), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
30809.5) (thirty thousand & eight hundred and nine dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank Pjsc
His address : Dubai – Deira – Abu Baker Elsiddig street – FAB Building –
His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in
Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower - office 1110 - telephone

[...]

Heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 9th Chamber no.230
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (2131516) issued from First Abu Dhabi Bank for the
value of (AED 31500), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
32339.5) (thirty two thousand three hundred thirty nine dirham and fifty
files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank Pjsc
His address : Dubai – Deira – FAB Building – His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa
-Al Hind Tower - office 1110 - telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 &

[...]

DePartment of amicabLe settLements

notification by Publication
regarding: Dispute no. 84/2026/461

specific-value Dispute

Considered in: 23rd Dispute amicable settlement no. 464
subject matter of Dispute: To oblige the Defendant to pay an amount
of AED 29241.5 (twenty- nine thousand, two-hundred and forty-one
Dirhams and half a dirham) together with charges, expenses, attorney's
fee and (12%) legal interest from the maturity date to the payment in
full; and 
To expeditiously carry out the entire judgment without bail.
Claimant: newYork Luxury car rental LLc

[...]

International School, Makani No. 3384597259, Mobile: 0506869116
Notified Party: 1. besLenen oeZcan Capacity: Defendant
subject matter of notification: A Case has been filed against you, the
subject matter of which is to oblige the Defendant to pay an amount
of AED 29241.5 (twenty- nine thousand, two-hundred and forty-one
Dirhams and half a dirham) together with charges, expenses, attorney's
fee and (12%) legal interest from the maturity date to the payment in
full; and
To expeditiously carry out the entire judgment without bail.
Now therefore, a session will be held on Monday, 09-03-2026, at 10:00